Specifications subject to change without notice.  All dimensions in inches.  © Copyright 2010 The Connor-Winfield Corporation
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505

years. Three STRATUM 3 compliant model
series are available.
Ordering Information
Example:
T504-019.44M = 5x7mm, VCTCXO, LVCMOS, 3.3Vdc, 0 to 70°C, ±28ppm, Output Frequency 19.44MHz
To order an T504 with an output frequency of:	6.4 MHz = T504-006.4M
						      20 MHz = T504-020.0M
						      38.88 MHz = T504-038.88M
 Type:
 Precision
	 TCXO
	 VCTCXO
	 5x7mm
 Features
 2 = TCXO, LVCMOS, 3.3 Vdc
 3 = TCXO, Clipped Sinewave, 3.3 Vdc
 4 = VCTCXO, LVCMOS, 3.3 Vdc
 5 = VCTCXO, Clipped Sinewave, 3.3 Vdc
 Temperature
 Range
 3 = 0 to 85°C
 5 = 0 to 70°C
 6 = -40 to 85°C
 7 = -20 to 70°C
 Frequency
 Stability
 0 = ±0.28 ppm
 1 = ±0.50 ppm
 2 = ±1.00 ppm
 3 = ±2.00 ppm
 Output Frequency
 Frequency Format
-xxx.xM Min. *
-xxx.xxxxxxM Max.*
* Amount of numbers
 after the decimal point.
M = MHz
  T   4  5   0   019.44M
Standard Frequencies Available *
6.4 MHz, 9.72 MHz, 10.0 MHz, 10.24 MHz, 12.5 MHz, 12.8 MHz,
13.5 MHz, 19.2 MHz, 19.44 MHz, 20.0 MHz, 20.48 MHz, 25.0 MHz,
27.0 MHz, 38.88 MHz
* 	 Available frequencies from the factory for small quantity orders or
quick delivery. Additional frequencies are available.
Pad Connections
  1:	 Do Not Connect
	 2:	 Do Not Connect
	 3:	 Do Not Connect
	 4:	 Ground
 	5:	 Output
 	6:	 Do Not Connect
	 7:	 Do Not Connect
	 8:	 Tri-state Enable /Disable
	 9:	 Supply, Vcc
	10:	 Voltage Control (VCTCXO)
	 	 N/C (TCXO)
Features
•	 Miniature 5 x 7mm Surface Mount Package
•	 3.3V Operation
•	 LVCMOS or Clipped Sinewave Output Logic
•	 Frequency Stabilities Available:
	   T30x / T50x / T60x / T70x: ±0.28ppm